

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION (LODGING) NO.4733 OF 2020

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2435 OF 2011

IN

SUTT NO.1978 OF 2011

Sohail Haji Noor Mohammed @

Suhail Ismail Furniturewala and Anr.

.. Petitioners-Plaintiffs

Vs.

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed

.. Defendant

Mr. Rajdeep Lahiri for the Petitioners-Plaintiffs.

Mr. Mutahhar Khan, i/by Mr. Rajesh Gupta, for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Ashish Gatagat, with Mr. Rajdeep Lahiri, for the Applicant in Contempt.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATE : 21ST SEPTEMBER, 2021.

P.C. :

1. List the Contempt Petition on 4th October 2021.
2. To be heard along with Interim Application Nos.2611 of 2020; 1069 of 2019; Notice of Motion No.2176 of 2018; Perjury Petition (Lodging) No.7951 of 2020; and Leave Petition No.460 of 2011.

(A. K. MENON, J.)