

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (LODG.) NO. 4733 OF 2020

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2435 OF 2011

IN

SUIT NO. 1978 OF 2011

ALONG WITH CONNECTED MATTERS LISTED

Sohail Haji Noor Mohammed @

Suhail Ismail Furniturewala

and Anr.

.. Petitioners/Plaintiffs

Vs.

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed

.. Defendant

Mr. Ashish Gatagat i/b Mr. Rajdeep Lahiri for the Petitioners-
Plaintiffs.

Mr. Sarthak S. Diwan for defendant No.2.

Mr. Nishant Rana i/b Zastriya Attorney & Legal Consultancy for
defendant No.5.

.....
CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 4th October, 2021

PER COURT:

1. Mr. Diwan, the learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of defendant No.2 and undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of defendant No.2, within a period of two weeks.

2. At the joint request of the learned counsels of the plaintiff and defendant No.2, list the matter on 18th October 2021.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J.)