

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 4733 OF 2020
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2435 OF 2011
WITH
SUIT NO. 1978 OF 2011
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2611 OF 2020
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2176 OF 2018
WITH
LEAVE PETITION NO. 460 OF 2011
WITH
PERJURY PETITION (L) NO. 7951 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 1978 OF 2011

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed & Anr. .. Petitioner

Vs.

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed .. Respondents

Mr. Ashish Amritlal Gatagat a/w. Mr. Anup Abhang, Mr. Animesh Singh
i/b Mr. Rajdeep Lahiri for the Petitioner/Plaintiffs in Suit No. 1978 of
2011.

Mr. Sarthak Diwan for Respondent/Defendant No.2.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 28th OCTOBER, 2021.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Respondent has tendered affidavit-in-reply. The affidavit-in-reply is taken on record.
3. Place the Contempt Petition for hearing on 29.11.2021.

ARJUN
MACHHINDRA
KADAM

Digitally signed by
ARJUN MACHHINDRA
KADAM
Date: 2021.10.29
15:14:39 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]