

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION (LODG.) NO. 4733 OF 2020

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2435 OF 2011

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed
and anr.

} **..Petitioners**

: Versus :

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed

} **..Respondent**

Mr. Rajiv Narula i/by. Jhangiani Narula & Associates, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 6 May 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) It appears that while transferring the suit to the City Civil Court, 'Contempt Petition (Lodg.) No. 4733 of 2020' has also been erroneously transferred by the Registry to the City Civil Court.
- 2) The papers in 'Contempt Petition (Lodg.) No. 4733 of 2020' be brought back to this Court and be listed for 'orders' on **24 June 2024.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]