

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23837 OF 2024
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.4733 OF 2020
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2435 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO.1978 OF 2011

Sohail Haji Noor Mohammed Alias Suhail Ismail
Furniturewala & Anr. ...Applicants

Sohail Haji Noor Mohammed Alias Suhail Ismail
Furniturewala & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed ...Respondent

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.4733 OF 2020
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2435 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO. 1978 OF 2011

Sohail Haji Noor Mohammed Alias Suhail Ismail
Furniturewala & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed ...Respondent

WITH
PERJURY PETITION (L) NO.7951 OF 2020

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed ...Petitioner

Versus

Sohail Haji Noor Mohammed Alias Suhail Ismail
Furniturewala & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rajiv Narula a/w. Mr. Milind Mane, Advocates, i/b. Jhangiani Narula and Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Kale a/w. Mr. Sunil Dude and Mr. Rohit Chavan, Advocates, for the Respondent.

Mr. Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed, Respondent, present in Court.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 18th OCTOBER 2024

P. C.:

1. Mr. Vishal Kale, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent-Contemnor tenders undertaking of the Respondent i.e. Contemnor-Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed, who is personally present in Court.

2. *Prima facie*, I am satisfied that Contemnor has committed contempt of this Court and the said undertaking do not show that Contemnor intends to purge the contempt.

3. At this stage, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent i.e. Contemnor states that an amount of Rs.2,27,50,000/- will be deposited in this Court on or before 23rd October 2024. The said statement made by the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent i.e. Contemnor on the instructions of the

Respondent/Contemnor-Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed, who is personally present in Court is accepted as undertaking given to this Court.

4. Stand over to **23rd October 2024**. To be listed first on Supplementary Board to ensure compliance of this order.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]