

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23837 OF 2024

In

CONTEMPT PETITION STAMP NO. 4733 OF 2020

Sohail Haji Noor Mohammed Alias Suhail Ismail.PETITIONER
Furniturewala And Anr.0

V/S

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor MohammedRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION LODGING NO. 4733 OF 2020

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2435 OF 2011

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor MohammedRESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 1978 OF 2011

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed And AnrPLAINTIFF

V/S

Mohd. Ismail Haji Noor Mohd. And 3 Ors.DEFENDANT

Adv. Rajiv Narula a/w Mehek Choudhary i/by Jhangiani, Narula
and Associates for Applicant/Org. Petitioners.

Adv. Rohit Chavan for Respondent.

No R&P in S/1978/2011

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 29th November, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 17/01/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)