

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.12
12:25:09 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2435 OF 2011

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed ... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 319 OF 2025

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025

.....
Mr. Rajiv Narula alongwith Mr. Tarang Jagtiani instructed by Jhangiani,
Narula & Associates, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. Vishal Kale alongwith Mr. Rohit Chavan and Mr. Abhishek G.,
Advocate for the Respondent.
.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. After the matter is briefly heard, this Court is of the view that rejoinder be filed on behalf of the Contempt Petitioner.
2. Let the rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks, with copy to the other side.
3. List on **18th December 2025**.

4. Let copy of the Perjury Petition No.7951 of 2020 alongwith the pleadings also be kept on the file of this matter.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)