

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2435 OF 2011

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed ... Respondent

WITH

PERJURY PETITION (L) NO. 7951 OF 2020

IN

SUIT NO. 1978 OF 2011

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 319 OF 2025

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025

.....

Mr. Rajiv Narula alongwith Mr. Tarang Jagtiani instructed by Jhangiani, Narula & Associates, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sunil Dude alongwith Mr. Vishal Kale, Advocate for Respondent.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 10 FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Narula, learned Counsel, appears for the Contempt Petitioner and tenders across the bar rejoinder in the matter.

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.02.10
20:07:38
+0530

2. Registry to accept the rejoinder.
3. Mr. Dude, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent and submits that since Mr. Joel Carlos, learned Counsel, leads in the matter and he is held up in another Court, the matter be suitably adjourned.
4. Mr. Narula submits that a shorter date be given.
5. List on **17th March 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)