

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.03.18
11:32:02
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2435 OF 2011

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed ... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2611 OF 2020

PERJURY PETITION (L) NO. 7951 OF 2020

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2176 OF 2018

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1069 OF 2019

IN

SUIT NO. 1978 OF 2011

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 319 OF 2025

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025

.....

Mr. Rajiv Narula alongwith Mr. Tarang Jagtiani instructed by Jhangiani,
Narula & Associates, Advocate for the Petitioners.
None for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17 MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Narula, learned Counsel, appears for the Petitioners and submits that there is not only contempt of the orders of this Court but also aggravated breaches and that until and unless the Respondent is directed to remain present in Court, no progress can be made.
2. None appears for the Respondent although on 10th February 2026 time was sought on the ground that Counsel was held up in another Court.
3. Accordingly, issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 23rd April 2026.
4. Let the Respondent positively remain present in Court on the next date.
5. List on **23rd April 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)